
Page 1 of 1 

AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 
TASK ORDER No. 1-HURRICANE HELENE PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

 
Change Order  

Authorization No. 1 
 

In accordance with the TASK ORDER No. 1-Hurricane Helene Public Assistance dated December 19, 2024, between 
AUGUSTA, GEORGIA (Client) and Tetra Tech, Inc. (Tetra Tech), Client hereby authorizes the services to be performed 
for the updated funding amount as set forth herein: 
 
PROJECT:  Public Assistance Services  
  2024 Hurricane Helene  
 
The Task Order is amended as follows: 
 
DURATION OF WORK:  
No change.  
 
SCOPE OF WORK: 
No change.  
 
ESTIMATED PROJECT COST:  
The funded amount is increased by $500,000 from $500,000 (initial funded amount) to $1,000,000 (updated funded 
amount). 
 
Estimated Project Cost: $1,949,193 (no change) | Updated Funded Amount: $1,000,000 (increase of $500,000)  
 
All other terms and conditions of Task Order 1-HURRICANE HELENE PUBLIC ASSISTANCE remain unchanged and in 
full force and effect. 
 
The individuals executing this change order represent and warrant that they have the right, power, legal capacity, 
and authority to enter into and to execute this change order on behalf of the respective legal entities of the Client 
and Tetra Tech. 
 
APPROVED BY: 
Tetra Tech, Inc.      AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 
 
Signature:       Signature:      
Name:  Jonathan Burgiel     Name:      
Title:  Business Unit President    Title:       
 

 

   


